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Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

Merit List Based on Patan Academy of Health Sciences, MBBS 

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 4969 587 NIKOL GURAGAIN Male 84.44 1 1 

2 5304 2133 AVINEET CHAUDHARY Male 83.6 2 2 

3 4974 209 NEEUSHMA JOSHI Female 82.14 3 3 

4 5825 825 RANJAN KUMAR SAH Male 81.64 4 4 

5 5970 1016 BIKASH YADAV Male 81.59 5 5 

6 6755 1072 INESH KHANAL Male 80.34 6 6 

7 5091 1623 CHIRANJIBI PANDIT Male 80.04 7 7 

8 5325 266 SHUBHAM SHRESTHA Male 79.97 8 8 

9 4978 348 SHITANSHU DHAKAL Female 79.51 9 9 

10 5178 1515 JAYA PAUDEL Female 79.43 10 10 

11 5160 1732 SURAJ SAH Male 78.47 11 11 

12 5549 86 RIYA AGRAWAL Female 78.42 12 12 

13 6629 580 NIRAJAN ANGEL ADHIKARI Male 78.41 13 13 

14 4958 294 ALINA SHRESTHA Female 78.37 14 14 

15 5463 1696 PRATEEK MANI GAJUREL Male 78.34 15 15 

16 5038 1964 SANJAY NEUPANE Male 78.26 16 16 

17 5585 1151 Anjali KUMARI Female 77.89 17 17 

18 5437 121 RAJAN YADAV Male 77.78 18 18 

19 5670 631 MD AFTAB AALAM Male 77.65 19 19 

20 5359 1120 AAGYA DAHAL Female 77.6 20 20 

21 4966 1108 AAKRIPA RANI SHRESTHA Female 77.58 21 21 

22 6315 984 AAKASH DEO Male 77.55 22 22 

23 6311 323 DRONA BIKRAM SHAHI Male 77.51 23 23 

24 5300 969 SAGAR PANTHI Male 77.46 24 24 

25 5268 2044 ARCHANA KUMARI GUPTA Female 77.36 25 25 

26 5907 14 Samrachana Thapa Female 77.3 26 26 

27 5423 1545 PRADIP PANDEY Male 77.29 27 27 

28 5969 1302 JIBARAN ADHIKARI Male 77.26 28 28 
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29 6844 1098 ADITI KARN Female 77.21 29 29 

30 5792 1282 NIRMAL LAGEJU Male 76.97 31 30 

31 5416 1583 SNEHA KAFLE Female 76.91 32 31 

32 5141 1541 RIDDHI ARYAL Female 76.84 33 32 

33 5047 1291 BIBEK ACHARYA Male 76.64 34 33 

34 5138 2032 SONAL PRADHAN Female 76.53 35 34 

35 5262 10 SWASTIKA DHAKAL Female 76.49 36 35 

36 5659 1658 PRANILA SHRESTHA Female 76.43 37 36 

37 5671 1925 RAJESH SHARMA Male 76.41 38 37 

38 5404 171 ANUSHA GHALE Female 76.29 39 38 

39 4986 1462 SHRISHA BISHWAKARMA Female 76.29 40 39 

40 6513 172 BISHWOJIT PHUYAL Male 76.27 41 40 

41 6542 1533 ANKIT SHRESTHA Male 76.19 42 41 

42 6558 2180 MAHESHWOR ADHIKARI Male 76.04 43 42 

43 5808 268 RAHUL BHANDARI Male 75.97 44 43 

44 6278 1682 ANAMOL KUNWAR Male 75.89 45 44 

45 5388 965 ANKITA SHRESTHA Female 75.74 47 45 

46 7788 1670 AVHISHEK LAUDARI Male 75.7 48 46 

47 6592 1235 KSHITIZ SHRESTHA Male 75.62 49 47 

48 5065 607 DEV NARAYAN SAH Male 75.61 50 48 

49 7338 1691 AMIT GUPTA Male 75.53 51 49 

50 6105 384 BIBEK KHANAL Male 75.36 52 50 

51 5384 1290 AAKASH PANDIT Male 75.34 53 51 

52 5259 736 ICHCHHA AMATYA Female 75.29 54 52 

53 5282 1576 BHANTU YADAV Male 75.19 55 53 

54 7787 119 PANKAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 75.19 56 54 

55 7124 160 SURENDRA PRASAD YADAV Male 75.14 57 55 

56 6815 1444 TAPENDRA DHAKAL Male 75.13 58 56 

57 5898 263 PRIYA MISHRA Female 75.08 59 57 

58 5149 1257 BENZENE THAPA Male 75.06 60 58 

59 5525 43 ADITI DHAKAL Female 74.96 61 59 

60 5765 1061 BHAROSHA NEUPANE Female 74.85 63 60 

61 5642 1549 SANJOG GURUNG Male 74.75 64 61 

62 6575 254 NIRAJ CHAPAGAIN Male 74.69 65 62 

63 6907 842 AKANCHHYA ACHARYA Female 74.67 66 63 

64 7383 2081 SHREYA HIRACHAN Female 74.65 67 64 

65 7581 1167 SUBHASH CHANDRA SAH Male 74.53 70 65 

66 7189 152 AJAY KUMAR YADAV Male 74.41 71 66 

67 5644 353 ANKIT SAH Male 74.26 73 67 

68 7031 562 NIRMAL TIMALSINA Male 74.22 74 68 

69 5037 790 ADIT ACHARYA Male 74.16 75 69 

70 5456 569 SANGITA ADHIKARI Female 74.05 76 70 

71 4987 313 SUYOG NATH KHANAL Male 73.94 77 71 

72 5052 1273 TRIPTI REGMI Female 73.93 78 72 

73 7512 2101 MAMATA GURUNG Female 73.78 80 73 

74 7860 978 SUMIT KUMAR SAH Male 73.75 81 74 

75 6085 1054 KESHU POUDEL Female 73.73 82 75 

76 4965 986 KUNDAN GAUTAM Male 73.63 83 76 

77 7393 1349 Om Prakash Sharma Male 73.59 85 77 

78 5389 45 BIKASH THAKUR Male 73.55 86 78 

79 6312 369 Rhisha SHILPAKAR Female 73.49 88 79 

80 7565 1887 GYANI SHANKAR YADAV Male 73.44 89 80 

81 7287 385 Arjun SHARMA Male 73.41 90 81 

82 6745 1817 ARJUN DEO Male 73.39 91 82 

83 5252 1495 SAUGAT GURUNG Male 73.2 92 83 

84 5957 658 AARADHYA RUP SHRESTHA Male 73.15 93 84 

85 5933 678 GRISHMA KANDEL Female 73.15 94 85 

86 6874 1378 YAMUNA ROKAYA Female 73.11 96 86 

87 5560 593 SHIVA RAM ALE MAGAR Male 73.08 97 87 

88 7121 1562 NABIN PAUDEL Male 73.07 98 88 



89 6158 543 RABINS SANYAL Male 73.05 99 89 

90 7424 572 TRILOCHAN SHAH Male 73.01 100 90 

91 4988 2017 ALISH SINGH KARKI Male 72.99 101 91 

92 6937 2002 BIKASH NARAYAN LAUGI Male 72.99 102 92 

93 5488 319 ALISHA PAUDEL Female 72.9 103 93 

94 5599 1924 ASBIN ACHARYA Male 72.89 104 94 

95 7361 1004 ANJANA BISHWOKARMA Female 72.87 105 95 

96 5820 1961 AJAY KUMAR SAH Male 72.78 109 96 

97 5991 157 KAMALA RAUT Female 72.77 110 97 

98 6702 1410 BHIRKUTI YOGI Female 72.68 111 98 

99 6263 770 ABDUR RAUF Male 72.68 112 99 

100 5393 929 PUJAN BHANDARI Male 72.67 113 100 

101 5510 1081 SANGRILA SAPKOTA Female 72.59 114 101 

102 6309 1537 LAXMI KANTA POUDEL Male 72.47 116 102 

103 7824 1616 SURESH GAUTAM Male 72.36 117 103 

104 7750 1164 MANASH JHA Male 72.26 118 104 

105 5661 1848 PUJA GUPTA Female 72.13 119 105 

106 7454 1739 SACHIN NAYAK Male 72.12 120 106 

107 5085 1799 ADITYA SHRESTHA Male 72.11 121 107 

108 6737 1814 BIBEK SOTI Male 71.8 124 108 

109 6307 1614 AMEN BHOTIYA Male 71.77 125 109 

110 5332 1328 KISHOR BAJGAIN Male 71.75 126 110 

111 6369 1585 ALISHA MEHTA Female 71.75 127 111 

112 5253 195 SAFFRON MAHARJAN Female 71.67 129 112 

113 6387 1103 KRITIKA MAHARJAN Female 71.55 130 113 

114 6340 1687 MILAN BHANDARI Male 71.51 131 114 

115 5068 1030 ABHISHEK ADHIKARI Male 71.39 132 115 

116 5710 864 PRAKASH CHANDRA RAI Male 71.36 133 116 

117 6750 1586 SURUCHI CHAUDHARY Female 71.35 134 117 

118 6280 617 ISHWOR KUMAR SHAH Male 71.27 137 118 

119 7318 277 AADARSH MAHATO Male 71.27 138 119 

120 5751 1712 Aakash KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 71.25 139 120 

121 6099 1672 BIBEKANANDA SHAH Male 71.14 142 121 

122 6176 1350 VIDDHYA PANDEY Female 71.08 143 122 

123 6083 1973 ANKIT REGMI Male 71.05 144 123 

124 6649 578 MITHLESH MANDAL Male 70.9 148 124 

125 5966 1522 Saru Ghimire Female 70.88 149 125 

126 7273 106 DEV KUMAR SAH Male 70.86 150 126 

127 6924 281 UJJWAL TIWARI Male 70.85 151 127 

128 6744 941 GAURAV PUDASAINEE Male 70.8 152 128 

129 6107 267 PARUHANGMA RAI Female 70.77 153 129 

130 6439 6 NAMRATA SHARMA Female 70.77 154 130 

131 6164 1460 KUSHAL MARAHATTA Male 70.61 159 131 

132 5308 1266 ANKIT YADAV Male 70.55 163 132 

133 6824 1154 AARATI DHAKAL Female 70.54 164 133 

134 5182 1112 KISHAN SAH Male 70.53 165 134 

135 6904 78 ROSHILA THAPA Female 70.53 166 135 

136 7775 1644 BHUPENDRA KUMAR NEUPANE Female 70.5 167 136 

137 7641 1526 YOGENDRA MAHASETH Male 70.43 168 137 

138 6625 364 AAKASH ADHIKARI Male 70.38 169 138 

139 6654 508 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH Male 70.35 170 139 

140 6653 1090 MANISH KUMAR SAH Male 70.33 171 140 

141 7451 231 PARIKSHA GURUNG Female 70.27 172 141 

142 6401 1609 NIRAJ NEPAL Male 70.24 173 142 

143 5464 786 VISHAL KARN Male 70.15 175 143 

144 6915 1791 ARAM SIDDIQUEE Female 70.11 176 144 

145 6920 1144 SABITA SHRESTHA Female 70.02 177 145 

146 6846 1873 PRAKASH SINGH BK Male 69.95 179 146 

147 7802 1880 SATISH GUPTA Male 69.91 180 147 

148 5294 1801 SUNDAR BK Male 69.87 181 148 



149 7247 1587 KRIJEN MAHARJAN Male 69.86 182 149 

150 7348 1962 BIRAJ BHARATI Male 69.83 184 150 

151 5646 591 HRITIK Raj Paswan Male 69.78 185 151 

152 7774 1898 MD MUMTAJ ALI Male 69.68 188 152 

153 6177 1143 KABITA DEVKOTA Female 69.66 190 153 

154 6180 459 PRADEEP OLI Male 69.6 191 154 

155 7006 1423 MOHAMMAD MAHAMOOD NUREE Male 69.54 193 155 

156 5446 322 JYOTI SONCHUTRI THARU Female 69.38 197 156 

157 6562 590 TANYA KUMARI MAHATO Female 69.2 198 157 

158 6787 704 AMBESH Bhagat Male 69.13 200 158 

159 5896 404 SANDHYA ACHARYA Female 69.03 203 159 

160 7019 368 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 68.97 206 160 

161 6212 1478 SABINA LAMICHHANE Female 68.96 207 161 

162 5847 1404 Nitesh Shah Male 68.95 208 162 

163 7553 57 BIPIN ACHARYA Male 68.89 210 163 

164 6062 620 DEEPA KARKI Female 68.79 214 164 

165 7089 1445 NEHA YADAV Female 68.67 217 165 

166 6825 540 BIBEK BARIYAR Male 68.65 220 166 

167 6424 723 RAJAT KOIRALA Male 68.63 223 167 

168 5255 2070 ALIHASAN ANSARI Male 68.59 226 168 

169 5217 1907 MUKESH KUMAR BAITHA Male 68.47 227 169 

170 7159 1115 AAKASH KUMAR SAH Male 68.39 229 170 

171 6463 422 APEKSHA KHANAL Female 68.35 230 171 

172 6776 687 NIKITA DEV Female 68.29 233 172 

173 7395 1330 SHEETAL AGRAHARI Female 68.25 234 173 

174 6724 2188 SUDIP SINGH Male 68.25 237 174 

175 7579 1758 DIKSHYA PATHAK Female 68.21 238 175 

176 7280 344 HRITIKA LEKHAK Female 68.08 246 176 

177 7701 1790 RAJU KAPAR Male 68.05 248 177 

178 5673 1794 SHRIJANA Pant Female 67.93 255 178 

179 7162 2162 RAKSHYA BHANDARI Female 67.93 256 179 

180 7403 1052 ANUJA SHRESTHA Female 67.85 259 180 

181 7632 427 SANGITA G.C. Female 67.8 260 181 

182 7656 120 SAMARJEET SHAH Male 67.78 261 182 

183 5662 767 SANDESH BHANDARI Male 67.74 264 183 

184 6045 155 YUBRAJ LAMA GHISING Male 67.73 265 184 

185 7482 1883 BABITA GUPTA Female 67.67 266 185 

186 5685 1598 MD NASIR Male 67.64 267 186 

187 5761 1746 ALISHA YADAV Female 67.58 271 187 

188 7085 1709 CHANDRA PRAKASH BOHARA Male 67.51 272 188 

189 5206 1323 MUKESH KUMAR SHAH Male 67.49 273 189 

190 7649 2193 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 67.41 280 190 

191 7791 282 SUGAM KARKI Male 67.39 282 191 

192 6305 1114 RAJU BK Male 67.35 283 192 

193 6880 1037 MANJU TAMANG Female 67.34 285 193 

194 5582 1280 SIDDHARTHA YADAV Male 67.26 288 194 

195 6124 11 ADESH DARJI Male 67.23 289 195 

196 6193 1796 SAHISTA PARWIN Female 67.21 290 196 

197 5316 720 PRABHUSHA Shrestha Female 67.19 291 197 

198 6775 1049 SANTOSHI RIJAL Female 67.16 293 198 

199 7394 1888 BISHAKA ADHIKARI Female 67.13 294 199 

200 7160 1032 Dilip Bhusal Male 67.12 295 200 

201 5922 811 RAMESH LAMICHHANE Male 67.05 298 201 

202 5415 386 DIWASH BANIYA Male 67.03 299 202 

203 7343 1400 BIBASH BHUSAL Male 66.96 303 203 

204 6351 351 SHREYA DULAL Female 66.96 304 204 

205 7046 917 SABITA RAUT Female 66.93 306 205 

206 7139 1821 BIKASH SHAH Male 66.79 310 206 

207 7039 2189 BIJAYA SUBEDI Male 66.63 315 207 

208 5794 1207 PRAMISHA SHRESTHA Female 66.62 316 208 



209 6437 175 KISHOR CHAND Male 66.6 317 209 

210 7122 1524 AARATI ADHIKARI Female 66.59 318 210 

211 7467 144 ABHISHEK NEUPANE Male 66.53 320 211 

212 6807 1649 Priya Mahato Female 66.45 326 212 

213 5943 178 PRASHWASTHIKA K.C. Female 66.45 327 213 

214 5127 1439 DILASHA MAINALI Female 66.37 328 214 

215 7585 1066 KRITI JHA Female 66.33 331 215 

216 5925 71 SADIKSHA PAUDEL Female 66.33 332 216 

217 7499 1438 JASMINE SEN Female 66.21 337 217 

218 5988 500 EUGENE KUMAR PRAJAPATI Male 66.2 338 218 

219 5363 683 MD AAQIB ALAM Male 66.19 339 219 

220 5805 218 AARYAN KHAGI Male 66.18 340 220 

221 6574 850 ASIM PAUDEL Male 66.11 346 221 

222 7285 293 MUNSINGH BUDHA Male 66.08 348 222 

223 5111 1251 MERINA SHRESTHA Female 66.03 350 223 

224 7663 1215 BIKRAMJEET SINGH Male 66 351 224 

225 6046 1277 ALISHA POUDEL Female 65.96 354 225 

226 6250 1319 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 65.95 355 226 

227 5855 412 ASHUTOSH KUMAR JHA Male 65.91 358 227 

228 6899 208 NITESH KUMAR SHAH Male 65.91 359 228 

229 7627 1121 DEEPENDRA KANDEL Male 65.89 360 229 

230 5616 296 POORNIMA VERMA Female 65.88 361 230 

231 6968 2176 SANDHYA YADAV Female 65.87 363 231 

232 5771 1636 PRAMISH NEPALI Male 65.65 375 232 

233 7478 1566 DIPAK SAH Male 65.48 379 233 

234 7131 1038 SABDA PRAKASH YADAV Male 65.45 381 234 

235 5135 162 SAMRIDDHI SHRESTHA Female 65.42 382 235 

236 6896 1361 NISHMA KHATIWADA Female 65.41 383 236 

237 5509 336 ISHA JHA Female 65.33 388 237 

238 5584 1065 MAMATA GURUNG Female 65.29 390 238 

239 7706 1011 ASMITA JHA Female 65.15 396 239 

240 6236 1856 ANJANA SHRESTHA Female 65.13 400 240 

241 6729 1903 MD ASLAM ALI Male 65.07 402 241 

242 5657 37 RISHIKESH YADAV Male 65.06 403 242 

243 7335 690 BIBHUTI THAPALIYA Female 65.02 405 243 

244 7422 366 NITESH KUMAR YADAV Male 65.01 406 244 

245 7721 2099 SURYA KIRAN JOSHI Male 64.98 407 245 

246 6354 1668 MADHU SUJAN BK Male 64.97 409 246 

247 6502 605 KUSHAL TIMILSAINA Male 64.89 411 247 

248 6772 1270 SHIVANSHU MISHRA Male 64.88 412 248 

249 6862 1705 JYOTI CHAUDHARY Female 64.87 413 249 

250 6861 1406 AAKASH YADAV Male 64.77 419 250 

251 7633 1945 ASTHA SINGH Female 64.61 426 251 

252 6483 799 SALINA MANANDHAR Female 64.45 431 252 

253 7576 1092 SWATI SINGH Female 64.38 437 253 

254 5173 603 JAGRITI KUMARI SAH Female 64.31 438 254 

255 6659 1218 KESHAV RAY Male 64.31 440 255 

256 7640 1729 RISTA HAMAL Female 64.29 441 256 

257 5412 639 NEHA JHA Female 64.29 443 257 

258 7063 576 DIWAKAR PRATAP SHAH Male 64.26 446 258 

259 7607 220 BHAWANA POKHAREL Female 64.24 449 259 

260 7455 205 BIRSHA BAHADUR MAHATARA Male 64.23 450 260 

261 5810 1594 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 64.11 453 261 

262 5130 1131 RAHUL YADAV Male 64.09 455 262 

263 6743 1140 VIVEK KORI Male 64.07 456 263 

264 7355 1119 SEKHA POKHREL Female 63.97 460 264 

265 5790 343 SUBINA TYATA Female 63.94 462 265 

266 5524 457 TRISHITA CHAURASIA Female 63.93 463 266 

267 5137 673 SAKCHI RANA MAGAR Female 63.79 465 267 

268 7756 1442 AASHISH YADAV Male 63.77 467 268 



269 5839 142 SWASTIKA SUNDAS Female 63.73 470 269 

270 7886 1643 ARATI BANSTOLA Female 63.71 471 270 

271 6912 740 HARIKESH KASHYAP Male 63.69 472 271 

272 6668 52 SUSAN MAHATO Male 63.67 473 272 

273 5009 613 PRAGATI YADAV Female 63.67 474 273 

274 7158 573 PRADIP KUMAR JAYSWAL Male 63.63 476 274 

275 6901 1513 DEELIP KASHYAP Male 63.59 481 275 

276 6324 1627 RAJAN KUMAR SAH Male 63.56 485 276 

277 7517 1933 SHANDHYA YADAV Female 63.53 487 277 

278 5965 1936 KISHAN BHARDWAJ Male 63.51 488 278 

279 7028 2160 GRISHMA CHAUDHARY Female 63.39 495 279 

280 6377 1209 PRAGNYA THAPA Female 63.39 496 280 

281 6977 1665 ISHA MAGRATI Female 63.37 498 281 

282 5493 182 PRATISHA PRAJAPATI Female 63.13 513 282 

283 5626 1424 DHIRAJ YADAV Male 62.99 518 283 

284 7262 1619 AMARNATH GUPTA Male 62.95 519 284 

285 7557 629 ANIL YADAV Male 62.89 523 285 

286 7249 1592 SUKRITI CHAPAGAIN Female 62.8 529 286 

287 6593 997 AAVA PANTHA Female 62.8 530 287 

288 7880 1133 SIDDHANT CHAUDHARY Male 62.8 531 288 

289 6563 89 SIMON SHRESTHA Male 62.8 532 289 

290 6806 565 SHEKH RAJA Male 62.63 537 290 

291 7405 154 DIKSHA KUMARI MANDAL Female 62.56 538 291 

292 7199 588 DHANESHWAR MAHATO Male 62.55 539 292 

293 6569 960 BASHISTA KURMI Male 62.45 543 293 

294 6378 1237 BINITA BHUJEL Female 62.41 546 294 

295 6549 849 SUBHASH KUMAR MANDAL Male 62.38 548 295 

296 6277 365 KIRAN ARYAL Female 62.36 550 296 

297 7582 1163 PRASHANT CHAUDHARY Male 62.32 553 297 

298 7908 2029 SANTOSH CHAUDHARY Male 62.3 554 298 

299 7295 989 OZASHWI GAUTAM Female 62.13 559 299 

300 7386 1430 SUDESH BABU PARIYAR Male 62.12 560 300 

301 7733 1716 JYOTSANA KARKI Female 62.01 564 301 

302 5818 466 ARUSHI CHANDRA JHA Female 61.93 568 302 

303 6960 626 JESON BISHWAKARMA Male 61.82 577 303 

304 5870 716 PARASH KHADKA Male 61.81 578 304 

305 6268 68 SAUGAT BK Male 61.74 581 305 

306 6955 664 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 61.71 583 306 

307 6687 278 RAM SAGAR DAS Male 61.55 590 307 

308 7163 1047 SHANKAR GAYAK Male 61.53 591 308 

309 5400 411 Kalyani Kumari Female 61.39 595 309 

310 5117 377 ROSHIKA GHATANI Female 61.39 597 310 

311 7346 1702 RUPESH KUMAR MANDAL Male 61.31 601 311 

312 5604 90 KUNAL KUMAR SINGH Male 61.31 602 312 

313 7020 1628 DINESH OD Male 61.25 606 313 

314 7560 746 RAJANI KHADKA Female 61.24 608 314 

315 7635 1446 ANIL MAHATO Male 61.18 612 315 

316 6995 478 APSARA ADHIKARI Female 61.18 613 316 

317 7308 878 PRIYANKA NAYAK Female 61.17 614 317 

318 7789 713 AJAY KUMAR MANDAL Male 61.15 616 318 

319 5915 679 MOASHIR ALI Male 61.13 617 319 

320 6015 56 NEHA JAYSWAL Female 61.11 619 320 

321 7554 1359 SUDEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 61.02 625 321 

322 5806 1079 ANISH LAGEJU Male 60.94 633 322 

323 6420 1751 VIVEK KUMAR MANDAL Male 60.77 643 323 

324 7356 1812 SANDIPTI BHATTA Female 60.76 644 324 

325 6383 2005 KUL BAHADUR CHHANTYAL Male 60.67 650 325 

326 6652 261 AMIT KUMAR RAM Male 60.46 658 326 

327 7571 1975 SUBHANA ACHARYA Female 60.38 663 327 

328 6685 632 BIJAYA GHALAN Male 60.37 664 328 



329 7655 993 KALYAN KHATRI Male 60.32 668 329 

330 6388 712 REEYA SHAKYA Female 60.19 674 330 

331 7599 315 MANITA SHRESTHA Female 60.17 677 331 

332 6557 1293 UTKRISHTI SHAHI Female 60.01 691 332 

333 5277 1195 OM PRAKASH MANDAL Male 59.98 693 333 

334 5979 2177 DIPESH KUMAR KAPAR Male 59.87 700 334 

335 6139 199 ROJINA HINGMANG Female 59.78 707 335 

336 7847 1976 OJASWEE BANIYA Female 59.73 711 336 

337 6110 614 AASHUTOSH YADAV Male 59.69 712 337 

338 6392 834 DRISTI POKHREL Female 59.69 713 338 

339 7836 1521 SHREE RAM SINGH Male 59.63 716 339 

340 6133 1297 SHAUMYA RIYA Female 59.59 719 340 

341 6408 375 SUSHANT RAWAL Male 59.51 725 341 

342 5891 2095 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 59.31 731 342 

343 7914 1703 DHIRAJ KUMAR SAH Male 59.3 733 343 

344 5613 571 RACHANA PANTHI Female 59.25 737 344 

345 6550 1466 SHREYA MANANDHAR Female 59.19 740 345 

346 6208 660 SITARAM KARKI Male 59.07 748 346 

347 6454 1707 GANESH PARIYAR Male 59.01 751 347 

348 6664 2163 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 58.97 754 348 

349 5315 1472 ASHOK KUMAR DHAMI Male 58.95 757 349 

350 5543 1735 NIRANJAN KUMAR YADAV Male 58.86 764 350 

351 6073 996 ASHMI GURUNG Female 58.83 766 351 

352 5237 1166 ANUSHILA RAI Female 58.79 767 352 

353 5623 1608 CHETANA YADAV Female 58.71 771 353 

354 5132 2068 ANU SAH Female 58.67 772 354 

355 7149 2169 ANUJ YADAV Male 58.65 775 355 

356 7360 1830 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 58.59 778 356 

357 7619 1177 PRATIK PANDEY Male 58.57 779 357 

358 6185 1097 ASMITA LOPCHAN TAMANG Female 58.47 791 358 

359 7489 1622 KRISHNA NEPALI Male 58.45 792 359 

360 5180 213 RAJESH KUMAR MANDAL Male 58.43 793 360 

361 7506 1831 DAYARAM CHAUDHARY Male 58.43 794 361 

362 7471 2151 ANJALI PATEL Female 58.27 808 362 

363 5727 885 SANJIVANI GURUNG Female 58.26 809 363 

364 7811 151 HIMANI CHAUDHARY Female 58.25 811 364 

365 6958 264 NAMRATA MEHATA Female 58.22 813 365 

366 5763 1805 TENZIN LHAMO LAMA Female 58.19 814 366 

367 5869 226 SANJAYA ROKA Male 57.95 829 367 

368 7799 2 SHILA BHANDARI Female 57.77 838 368 

369 5382 851 AKRAM ANSARI Male 57.69 842 369 

370 6010 428 ANGMU LAMA Female 57.67 843 370 

371 5172 1911 REEMA BANJADE Female 57.57 850 371 

372 5515 1136 ARBIND KUMAR YADAV Male 57.52 853 372 

373 5157 417 SUMITSHANKAR ALOK SAH Male 57.5 854 373 

374 7831 1577 AASHISH KUMAR SHAH Male 57.31 865 374 

375 7125 567 DEEKSHA SUBEDI Female 57.28 867 375 

376 6878 1625 SANDIP CHAUDHARY Male 57.15 875 376 

377 7242 1807 KAMLESH KUMAR CHHIPI DHOBI Male 57.11 879 377 

378 5064 1046 KHUSHBU KUMARI GUPTA Female 56.99 883 378 

379 6831 233 PREETI KARNA Female 56.93 886 379 

380 5155 334 PRABIN SAH Male 56.91 888 380 

381 7184 271 RAGINI YADAV Female 56.91 890 381 

382 6450 225 SUPRIYA DHAKAL Female 56.82 895 382 

383 6814 1380 TABASSUM THAKURAI Female 56.79 900 383 

384 5581 859 SAURAV KUMAR YADAV Male 56.68 904 384 

385 6560 1137 RANI YADAV Female 56.61 908 385 

386 6683 537 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 56.46 916 386 

387 5133 1211 SUNIL LAMA Male 56.35 926 387 

388 7826 273 MANISHA BUDHA MAGAR Female 56.15 941 388 



389 7598 1118 REJINA YONGHANG Female 56.08 943 389 

390 7309 907 BIBEKANAND YADAV Male 56.08 945 390 

391 7833 2147 DHARMENDRA KUMAR SAH Male 56.01 948 391 

392 6892 1091 MAHIMA KHANAL Female 55.88 958 392 

393 5218 474 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 55.87 959 393 

394 7867 287 RADHA KUMARI RAUNIYAR Female 55.77 965 394 

395 6398 1695 RANJAN KUMAR MANDAL Male 55.67 972 395 

396 7810 1244 ANUPAMA TAMANG Female 55.59 978 396 

397 6982 158 NISHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 55.34 993 397 

398 5476 28 SHIROMANI CHAUDHARY THARU Male 55.33 994 398 

399 7137 677 AAKRITI KUMARI DAS Female 55.3 996 399 

400 7182 932 NIRAJAN ADHIKARI Male 55.23 1000 400 

401 6137 1918 Shree Aakash Jha Male 55.1 1004 401 

402 6528 92 RAJ TACHAMO Male 55.03 1005 402 

403 7603 506 SONAM SINGH Female 54.99 1006 403 

404 6321 1327 SUSHIL RAI Male 54.87 1014 404 

405 6207 863 ARATI BK Female 54.71 1032 405 

406 7253 2121 HEMA KUMARI YADAV Female 54.67 1033 406 

407 7209 1031 BIJAYA CHHETRI Male 54.63 1036 407 

408 7526 1294 BHAGWATI PRASAD YADAV Male 54.51 1041 408 

409 6797 1481 NIKHIL RAJ SHRIVASTAV Male 54.46 1044 409 

410 7213 1191 SUNIL KUMAR KHATBE Male 54.41 1045 410 

411 5145 1669 NEHA DAS Female 54.36 1046 411 

412 7391 815 Divyanshi Bhattarai Female 54.28 1048 412 

413 5444 378 BAJRANG KUMAR SAH Male 54.25 1049 413 

414 7883 999 SAHIL CHAUDHARY Male 54.15 1055 414 

415 6323 903 GANESH BAYALKOTI SARKI Male 54 1062 415 

416 6885 1084 PRAVIN KUMAR PAL Male 53.85 1070 416 

417 6572 94 ADISH PRAJAPATI Male 53.76 1075 417 

418 7013 357 SHISHIR MC Male 53.7 1080 418 

419 7727 1851 NITESH KUMAR YADAV Male 53.69 1081 419 

420 5375 147 ARUSH DEV MANDAL Male 53.41 1092 420 

421 5787 1605 MANISH KARN Male 53.39 1093 421 

422 5666 1354 ANKIT YADAV Male 53.3 1099 422 

423 5533 934 SANJANA KUMARI SAH Female 53.28 1101 423 

424 7021 539 INDILA KUMARI YADAV Female 53.15 1104 424 

425 5935 116 KHUSHBU KUMARI Female 53.12 1106 425 

426 6455 437 HEMA JUGJALI Female 53.12 1107 426 

427 6791 430 ABHASH KUMAR MANDAL Male 53.1 1109 427 

428 7715 1795 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV Male 52.83 1118 428 

429 7660 115 PRASHANT SAHANI Male 52.81 1119 429 

430 6754 2142 JAGAT AIDI Male 52.79 1120 430 

431 7896 1214 AANCHAL SHAH Female 52.79 1121 431 

432 7411 1476 RIYA PALANCHOKE Female 52.77 1123 432 

433 6391 1865 RAHUL KUMAR Male 52.71 1126 433 

434 6286 1325 BISHWASH CHHETRI Male 52.59 1134 434 

435 5329 847 BIRENDRA OKHEDA Male 52.38 1141 435 

436 5334 648 NAMRATA MAKAJU Female 52.16 1154 436 

437 6988 535 SUNIL KUNWAR Male 51.85 1167 437 

438 7107 1953 NABIN CHAUDHARY Male 51.74 1173 438 

439 5737 87 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 51.57 1177 439 

440 7459 424 NIRU PANDEY Female 50.97 1193 440 

441 6671 1519 RABINDRA YADAV Male 50.91 1195 441 

442 6986 1125 SWEKRITI PURI Female 50.73 1200 442 

443 7501 676 VISHAL RAUNIYAR Male 50.18 1223 443 

444 7492 1547 PRIYANKA SHAH Female 49.63 1238 444 

445 7203 1704 DILLI Harijan Male 49.61 1240 445 

446 7893 523 SAMIKSHA SAH Female 49.24 1249 446 

447 6689 2079 TANK SWAR Male 48.43 1269 447 

448 6320 1896 SANDEEP KUMAKHI Male 48.36 1270 448 



449 7602 1394 SABINA KHATOON Female 46.72 1294 449 

450 7237 448 DIPAK SARKI Male 44.91 1312 450 

451 6839 1403 KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH Male 44.44 1315 451 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5825 825 RANJAN KUMAR SAH Male 81.64 4 1 

2 5091 1623 CHIRANJIBI PANDIT Male 80.04 7 2 

3 5160 1732 SURAJ SAH Male 78.47 11 3 

4 5437 121 RAJAN YADAV Male 77.78 18 4 

5 6315 984 AAKASH DEO Male 77.55 22 5 

6 5671 1925 RAJESH SHARMA Male 76.41 38 6 

7 5065 607 DEV NARAYAN SAH Male 75.61 50 7 

8 5282 1576 BHANTU YADAV Male 75.19 55 8 

9 7124 160 SURENDRA PRASAD YADAV Male 75.14 57 9 

10 5898 263 PRIYA MISHRA Female 75.08 59 10 

11 7581 1167 SUBHASH CHANDRA SAH Male 74.53 70 11 

12 5644 353 ANKIT SAH Male 74.26 73 12 

13 7393 1349 Om Prakash Sharma Male 73.59 85 13 

14 7565 1887 GYANI SHANKAR YADAV Male 73.44 89 14 

15 7424 572 TRILOCHAN SHAH Male 73.01 100 15 

16 6937 2002 BIKASH NARAYAN LAUGI Male 72.99 102 16 

17 5820 1961 AJAY KUMAR SAH Male 72.78 109 17 

18 5661 1848 PUJA GUPTA Female 72.13 119 18 

19 6369 1585 ALISHA MEHTA Female 71.75 127 19 

20 6750 1586 SURUCHI CHAUDHARY Female 71.35 134 20 

21 7318 277 AADARSH MAHATO Male 71.27 138 21 

22 6099 1672 BIBEKANANDA SHAH Male 71.14 142 22 

23 7273 106 DEV KUMAR SAH Male 70.86 150 23 

24 5182 1112 KISHAN SAH Male 70.53 165 24 

25 7641 1526 YOGENDRA MAHASETH Male 70.43 168 25 

26 6654 508 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH Male 70.35 170 26 

27 7802 1880 SATISH GUPTA Male 69.91 180 27 

28 5646 591 HRITIK Raj Paswan Male 69.78 185 28 

29 7006 1423 MOHAMMAD MAHAMOOD NUREE Male 69.54 193 29 

30 7089 1445 NEHA YADAV Female 68.67 217 30 

31 5255 2070 ALIHASAN ANSARI Male 68.59 226 31 

32 7159 1115 AAKASH KUMAR SAH Male 68.39 229 32 

33 7701 1790 RAJU KAPAR Male 68.05 248 33 

34 5685 1598 MD NASIR Male 67.64 267 34 

35 5206 1323 MUKESH KUMAR SHAH Male 67.49 273 35 

36 7649 2193 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 67.41 280 36 

37 5582 1280 SIDDHARTHA YADAV Male 67.26 288 37 

38 6807 1649 Priya Mahato Female 66.45 326 38 

39 5363 683 MD AAQIB ALAM Male 66.19 339 39 

40 7663 1215 BIKRAMJEET SINGH Male 66 351 40 

41 6899 208 NITESH KUMAR SHAH Male 65.91 359 41 

42 6968 2176 SANDHYA YADAV Female 65.87 363 42 

43 7478 1566 DIPAK SAH Male 65.48 379 43 

44 7131 1038 SABDA PRAKASH YADAV Male 65.45 381 44 

45 7706 1011 ASMITA JHA Female 65.15 396 45 

46 6729 1903 MD ASLAM ALI Male 65.07 402 46 

47 5657 37 RISHIKESH YADAV Male 65.06 403 47 

48 7422 366 NITESH KUMAR YADAV Male 65.01 406 48 

49 6772 1270 SHIVANSHU MISHRA Male 64.88 412 49 

50 6861 1406 AAKASH YADAV Male 64.77 419 50 

51 5173 603 JAGRITI KUMARI SAH Female 64.31 438 51 

52 6659 1218 KESHAV RAY Male 64.31 440 52 

53 5412 639 NEHA JHA Female 64.29 443 53 

54 7063 576 DIWAKAR PRATAP SHAH Male 64.26 446 54 



55 5810 1594 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 64.11 453 55 

56 5130 1131 RAHUL YADAV Male 64.09 455 56 

57 7756 1442 AASHISH YADAV Male 63.77 467 57 

58 6668 52 SUSAN MAHATO Male 63.67 473 58 

59 7158 573 PRADIP KUMAR JAYSWAL Male 63.63 476 59 

60 6324 1627 RAJAN KUMAR SAH Male 63.56 485 60 

61 5965 1936 KISHAN BHARDWAJ Male 63.51 488 61 

62 5626 1424 DHIRAJ YADAV Male 62.99 518 62 

63 7262 1619 AMARNATH GUPTA Male 62.95 519 63 

64 7557 629 ANIL YADAV Male 62.89 523 64 

65 6806 565 SHEKH RAJA Male 62.63 537 65 

66 7405 154 DIKSHA KUMARI MANDAL Female 62.56 538 66 

67 7199 588 DHANESHWAR MAHATO Male 62.55 539 67 

68 6569 960 BASHISTA KURMI Male 62.45 543 68 

69 6549 849 SUBHASH KUMAR MANDAL Male 62.38 548 69 

70 7908 2029 SANTOSH CHAUDHARY Male 62.3 554 70 

71 6955 664 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 61.71 583 71 

72 7635 1446 ANIL MAHATO Male 61.18 612 72 

73 7308 878 PRIYANKA NAYAK Female 61.17 614 73 

74 7789 713 AJAY KUMAR MANDAL Male 61.15 616 74 

75 5915 679 MOASHIR ALI Male 61.13 617 75 

76 5979 2177 DIPESH KUMAR KAPAR Male 59.87 700 76 

77 7836 1521 SHREE RAM SINGH Male 59.63 716 77 

78 6133 1297 SHAUMYA RIYA Female 59.59 719 78 

79 7914 1703 DHIRAJ KUMAR SAH Male 59.3 733 79 

80 6664 2163 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 58.97 754 80 

81 5543 1735 NIRANJAN KUMAR YADAV Male 58.86 764 81 

82 5132 2068 ANU SAH Female 58.67 772 82 

83 7149 2169 ANUJ YADAV Male 58.65 775 83 

84 7471 2151 ANJALI PATEL Female 58.27 808 84 

85 6958 264 NAMRATA MEHATA Female 58.22 813 85 

86 5382 851 AKRAM ANSARI Male 57.69 842 86 

87 5515 1136 ARBIND KUMAR YADAV Male 57.52 853 87 

88 5157 417 SUMITSHANKAR ALOK SAH Male 57.5 854 88 

89 7831 1577 AASHISH KUMAR SHAH Male 57.31 865 89 

90 5064 1046 KHUSHBU KUMARI GUPTA Female 56.99 883 90 

91 6831 233 PREETI KARNA Female 56.93 886 91 

92 5155 334 PRABIN SAH Male 56.91 888 92 

93 6814 1380 TABASSUM THAKURAI Female 56.79 900 93 

94 6560 1137 RANI YADAV Female 56.61 908 94 

95 6683 537 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 56.46 916 95 

96 7309 907 BIBEKANAND YADAV Male 56.08 945 96 

97 7867 287 RADHA KUMARI RAUNIYAR Female 55.77 965 97 

98 6398 1695 RANJAN KUMAR MANDAL Male 55.67 972 98 

99 6982 158 NISHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 55.34 993 99 

100 7137 677 AAKRITI KUMARI DAS Female 55.3 996 100 

101 7253 2121 HEMA KUMARI YADAV Female 54.67 1033 101 

102 7526 1294 BHAGWATI PRASAD YADAV Male 54.51 1041 102 

103 6797 1481 NIKHIL RAJ SHRIVASTAV Male 54.46 1044 103 

104 5444 378 BAJRANG KUMAR SAH Male 54.25 1049 104 

105 6885 1084 PRAVIN KUMAR PAL Male 53.85 1070 105 

106 7727 1851 NITESH KUMAR YADAV Male 53.69 1081 106 

107 5787 1605 MANISH KARN Male 53.39 1093 107 

108 5533 934 SANJANA KUMARI SAH Female 53.28 1101 108 

109 7021 539 INDILA KUMARI YADAV Female 53.15 1104 109 

110 5935 116 KHUSHBU KUMARI Female 53.12 1106 110 

111 6671 1519 RABINDRA YADAV Male 50.91 1195 111 

112 7501 676 VISHAL RAUNIYAR Male 50.18 1223 112 

113 7492 1547 PRIYANKA SHAH Female 49.63 1238 113 

114 7203 1704 DILLI Harijan Male 49.61 1240 114 



115 7602 1394 SABINA KHATOON Female 46.72 1294 115 

116 6839 1403 KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH Male 44.44 1315 116 

Reservation Group: Madheshi Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5646 591 HRITIK Raj Paswan Male 69.78 185 1 

2 5217 1907 MUKESH KUMAR BAITHA Male 68.47 227 2 

3 6743 1140 VIVEK KORI Male 64.07 456 3 

4 6687 278 RAM SAGAR DAS Male 61.55 590 4 

5 6652 261 AMIT KUMAR RAM Male 60.46 658 5 

6 5277 1195 OM PRAKASH MANDAL Male 59.98 693 6 

7 7242 1807 KAMLESH KUMAR CHHIPI DHOBI Male 57.11 879 7 

8 7137 677 AAKRITI KUMARI DAS Female 55.3 996 8 

9 7213 1191 SUNIL KUMAR KHATBE Male 54.41 1045 9 

10 7660 115 PRASHANT SAHANI Male 52.81 1119 10 

11 5737 87 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 51.57 1177 11 

12 7203 1704 DILLI Harijan Male 49.61 1240 12 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7774 1898 MD MUMTAJ ALI Male 69.68 188 1 

2 7006 1423 MOHAMMAD MAHAMOOD NUREE Male 69.54 193 2 

3 5255 2070 ALIHASAN ANSARI Male 68.59 226 3 

4 5685 1598 MD NASIR Male 67.64 267 4 

5 5363 683 MD AAQIB ALAM Male 66.19 339 5 

6 6729 1903 MD ASLAM ALI Male 65.07 402 6 

7 5810 1594 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 64.11 453 7 

8 6806 565 SHEKH RAJA Male 62.63 537 8 

9 5915 679 MOASHIR ALI Male 61.13 617 9 

10 6664 2163 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 58.97 754 10 

11 5382 851 AKRAM ANSARI Male 57.69 842 11 

12 6814 1380 TABASSUM THAKURAI Female 56.79 900 12 

13 6683 537 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 56.46 916 13 

14 7602 1394 SABINA KHATOON Female 46.72 1294 14 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6164 1460 KUSHAL MARAHATTA Male 70.61 159 1 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5178 1515 JAYA PAUDEL Female 79.43 10 1 

2 5907 14 Samrachana Thapa Female 77.3 26 2 

3 5898 263 PRIYA MISHRA Female 75.08 59 3 

4 5765 1061 BHAROSHA NEUPANE Female 74.85 63 4 

5 5456 569 SANGITA ADHIKARI Female 74.05 76 5 

6 7512 2101 MAMATA GURUNG Female 73.78 80 6 

7 6085 1054 KESHU POUDEL Female 73.73 82 7 

8 5933 678 GRISHMA KANDEL Female 73.15 94 8 

9 6874 1378 YAMUNA ROKAYA Female 73.11 96 9 

10 7361 1004 ANJANA BISHWOKARMA Female 72.87 105 10 

11 5991 157 KAMALA RAUT Female 72.77 110 11 

12 6702 1410 BHIRKUTI YOGI Female 72.68 111 12 

13 5510 1081 SANGRILA SAPKOTA Female 72.59 114 13 

14 5661 1848 PUJA GUPTA Female 72.13 119 14 

15 6369 1585 ALISHA MEHTA Female 71.75 127 15 

16 6750 1586 SURUCHI CHAUDHARY Female 71.35 134 16 

17 6176 1350 VIDDHYA PANDEY Female 71.08 143 17 

18 6824 1154 AARATI DHAKAL Female 70.54 164 18 

19 6904 78 ROSHILA THAPA Female 70.53 166 19 



20 7451 231 PARIKSHA GURUNG Female 70.27 172 20 

21 6920 1144 SABITA SHRESTHA Female 70.02 177 21 

22 6177 1143 KABITA DEVKOTA Female 69.66 190 22 

23 5446 322 JYOTI SONCHUTRI THARU Female 69.38 197 23 

24 5896 404 SANDHYA ACHARYA Female 69.03 203 24 

25 7019 368 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 68.97 206 25 

26 6212 1478 SABINA LAMICHHANE Female 68.96 207 26 

27 6062 620 DEEPA KARKI Female 68.79 214 27 

28 7089 1445 NEHA YADAV Female 68.67 217 28 

29 6463 422 APEKSHA KHANAL Female 68.35 230 29 

30 7162 2162 RAKSHYA BHANDARI Female 67.93 256 30 

31 7403 1052 ANUJA SHRESTHA Female 67.85 259 31 

32 7632 427 SANGITA G.C. Female 67.8 260 32 

33 5761 1746 ALISHA YADAV Female 67.58 271 33 

34 6775 1049 SANTOSHI RIJAL Female 67.16 293 34 

35 7394 1888 BISHAKA ADHIKARI Female 67.13 294 35 

36 7046 917 SABITA RAUT Female 66.93 306 36 

37 7122 1524 AARATI ADHIKARI Female 66.59 318 37 

38 6807 1649 Priya Mahato Female 66.45 326 38 

39 5925 71 SADIKSHA PAUDEL Female 66.33 332 39 

40 7499 1438 JASMINE SEN Female 66.21 337 40 

41 6046 1277 ALISHA POUDEL Female 65.96 354 41 

42 6250 1319 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 65.95 355 42 

43 6968 2176 SANDHYA YADAV Female 65.87 363 43 

44 7706 1011 ASMITA JHA Female 65.15 396 44 

45 6236 1856 ANJANA SHRESTHA Female 65.13 400 45 

46 5173 603 JAGRITI KUMARI SAH Female 64.31 438 46 

47 7640 1729 RISTA HAMAL Female 64.29 441 47 

48 5412 639 NEHA JHA Female 64.29 443 48 

49 7607 220 BHAWANA POKHAREL Female 64.24 449 49 

50 5790 343 SUBINA TYATA Female 63.94 462 50 

51 5839 142 SWASTIKA SUNDAS Female 63.73 470 51 

52 7886 1643 ARATI BANSTOLA Female 63.71 471 52 

53 7028 2160 GRISHMA CHAUDHARY Female 63.39 495 53 

54 7405 154 DIKSHA KUMARI MANDAL Female 62.56 538 54 

55 6277 365 KIRAN ARYAL Female 62.36 550 55 

56 7733 1716 JYOTSANA KARKI Female 62.01 564 56 

57 6955 664 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 61.71 583 57 

58 5400 411 Kalyani Kumari Female 61.39 595 58 

59 5117 377 ROSHIKA GHATANI Female 61.39 597 59 

60 7560 746 RAJANI KHADKA Female 61.24 608 60 

61 6995 478 APSARA ADHIKARI Female 61.18 613 61 

62 7308 878 PRIYANKA NAYAK Female 61.17 614 62 

63 7356 1812 SANDIPTI BHATTA Female 60.76 644 63 

64 6557 1293 UTKRISHTI SHAHI Female 60.01 691 64 

65 6392 834 DRISTI POKHREL Female 59.69 713 65 

66 6133 1297 SHAUMYA RIYA Female 59.59 719 66 

67 5891 2095 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 59.31 731 67 

68 5613 571 RACHANA PANTHI Female 59.25 737 68 

69 6664 2163 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 58.97 754 69 

70 5132 2068 ANU SAH Female 58.67 772 70 

71 6185 1097 ASMITA LOPCHAN TAMANG Female 58.47 791 71 

72 7471 2151 ANJALI PATEL Female 58.27 808 72 

73 6958 264 NAMRATA MEHATA Female 58.22 813 73 

74 7799 2 SHILA BHANDARI Female 57.77 838 74 

75 7125 567 DEEKSHA SUBEDI Female 57.28 867 75 

76 5064 1046 KHUSHBU KUMARI GUPTA Female 56.99 883 76 

77 6831 233 PREETI KARNA Female 56.93 886 77 

78 6450 225 SUPRIYA DHAKAL Female 56.82 895 78 

79 6814 1380 TABASSUM THAKURAI Female 56.79 900 79 



80 6560 1137 RANI YADAV Female 56.61 908 80 

81 7826 273 MANISHA BUDHA MAGAR Female 56.15 941 81 

82 7598 1118 REJINA YONGHANG Female 56.08 943 82 

83 6892 1091 MAHIMA KHANAL Female 55.88 958 83 

84 5218 474 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 55.87 959 84 

85 7867 287 RADHA KUMARI RAUNIYAR Female 55.77 965 85 

86 7810 1244 ANUPAMA TAMANG Female 55.59 978 86 

87 6982 158 NISHA KUMARI GUPTA Female 55.34 993 87 

88 7137 677 AAKRITI KUMARI DAS Female 55.3 996 88 

89 7253 2121 HEMA KUMARI YADAV Female 54.67 1033 89 

90 5533 934 SANJANA KUMARI SAH Female 53.28 1101 90 

91 7021 539 INDILA KUMARI YADAV Female 53.15 1104 91 

92 5935 116 KHUSHBU KUMARI Female 53.12 1106 92 

93 5334 648 NAMRATA MAKAJU Female 52.16 1154 93 

94 5737 87 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 51.57 1177 94 

95 7459 424 NIRU PANDEY Female 50.97 1193 95 

96 6986 1125 SWEKRITI PURI Female 50.73 1200 96 

97 7492 1547 PRIYANKA SHAH Female 49.63 1238 97 

98 7602 1394 SABINA KHATOON Female 46.72 1294 98 

Reservation Group: Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7361 1004 ANJANA BISHWOKARMA Female 72.87 105 1 

2 5839 142 SWASTIKA SUNDAS Female 63.73 470 2 

3 5117 377 ROSHIKA GHATANI Female 61.39 597 3 

4 5891 2095 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 59.31 731 4 

5 7137 677 AAKRITI KUMARI DAS Female 55.3 996 5 

6 5737 87 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 51.57 1177 6 

Reservation Group: Muslim Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6664 2163 JULEKHA KHATUN Female 58.97 754 1 

2 6814 1380 TABASSUM THAKURAI Female 56.79 900 2 

3 7602 1394 SABINA KHATOON Female 46.72 1294 3 

Reservation Group: Disabled   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7013 357 SHISHIR MC Male 53.7 1080 1 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7512 2101 MAMATA GURUNG Female 73.78 80 1 

2 6874 1378 YAMUNA ROKAYA Female 73.11 96 2 

3 5560 593 SHIVA RAM ALE MAGAR Male 73.08 97 3 

4 6307 1614 AMEN BHOTIYA Male 71.77 125 4 

5 5710 864 PRAKASH CHANDRA RAI Male 71.36 133 5 

6 5751 1712 Aakash KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 71.25 139 6 

7 6649 578 MITHLESH MANDAL Male 70.9 148 7 

8 6904 78 ROSHILA THAPA Female 70.53 166 8 

9 7451 231 PARIKSHA GURUNG Female 70.27 172 9 

10 6920 1144 SABITA SHRESTHA Female 70.02 177 10 

11 5446 322 JYOTI SONCHUTRI THARU Female 69.38 197 11 

12 7019 368 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 68.97 206 12 

13 6825 540 BIBEK BARIYAR Male 68.65 220 13 

14 6724 2188 SUDIP SINGH Male 68.25 237 14 

15 7403 1052 ANUJA SHRESTHA Female 67.85 259 15 

16 5988 500 EUGENE KUMAR PRAJAPATI Male 66.2 338 16 

17 6236 1856 ANJANA SHRESTHA Female 65.13 400 17 

18 5790 343 SUBINA TYATA Female 63.94 462 18 

19 7028 2160 GRISHMA CHAUDHARY Female 63.39 495 19 



20 7880 1133 SIDDHANT CHAUDHARY Male 62.8 531 20 

21 7405 154 DIKSHA KUMARI MANDAL Female 62.56 538 21 

22 6549 849 SUBHASH KUMAR MANDAL Male 62.38 548 22 

23 5400 411 Kalyani Kumari Female 61.39 595 23 

24 7346 1702 RUPESH KUMAR MANDAL Male 61.31 601 24 

25 7789 713 AJAY KUMAR MANDAL Male 61.15 616 25 

26 7554 1359 SUDEEP KUMAR CHAUDHARY Male 61.02 625 26 

27 5806 1079 ANISH LAGEJU Male 60.94 633 27 

28 6420 1751 VIVEK KUMAR MANDAL Male 60.77 643 28 

29 6383 2005 KUL BAHADUR CHHANTYAL Male 60.67 650 29 

30 6685 632 BIJAYA GHALAN Male 60.37 664 30 

31 6185 1097 ASMITA LOPCHAN TAMANG Female 58.47 791 31 

32 5180 213 RAJESH KUMAR MANDAL Male 58.43 793 32 

33 6878 1625 SANDIP CHAUDHARY Male 57.15 875 33 

34 5133 1211 SUNIL LAMA Male 56.35 926 34 

35 7826 273 MANISHA BUDHA MAGAR Female 56.15 941 35 

36 7598 1118 REJINA YONGHANG Female 56.08 943 36 

37 5218 474 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 55.87 959 37 

38 6398 1695 RANJAN KUMAR MANDAL Male 55.67 972 38 

39 7810 1244 ANUPAMA TAMANG Female 55.59 978 39 

40 5476 28 SHIROMANI CHAUDHARY THARU Male 55.33 994 40 

41 6528 92 RAJ TACHAMO Male 55.03 1005 41 

42 6321 1327 SUSHIL RAI Male 54.87 1014 42 

43 7883 999 SAHIL CHAUDHARY Male 54.15 1055 43 

44 6572 94 ADISH PRAJAPATI Male 53.76 1075 44 

45 6791 430 ABHASH KUMAR MANDAL Male 53.1 1109 45 

46 6754 2142 JAGAT AIDI Male 52.79 1120 46 

47 5334 648 NAMRATA MAKAJU Female 52.16 1154 47 

48 7107 1953 NABIN CHAUDHARY Male 51.74 1173 48 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 7361 1004 ANJANA BISHWOKARMA Female 72.87 105 1 

2 6401 1609 NIRAJ NEPAL Male 70.24 173 2 

3 5294 1801 SUNDAR BK Male 69.87 181 3 

4 5646 591 HRITIK Raj Paswan Male 69.78 185 4 

5 5217 1907 MUKESH KUMAR BAITHA Male 68.47 227 5 

6 6305 1114 RAJU BK Male 67.35 283 6 

7 6124 11 ADESH DARJI Male 67.23 289 7 

8 5771 1636 PRAMISH NEPALI Male 65.65 375 8 

9 6354 1668 MADHU SUJAN BK Male 64.97 409 9 

10 5839 142 SWASTIKA SUNDAS Female 63.73 470 10 

11 6960 626 JESON BISHWAKARMA Male 61.82 577 11 

12 6268 68 SAUGAT BK Male 61.74 581 12 

13 7163 1047 SHANKAR GAYAK Male 61.53 591 13 

14 5117 377 ROSHIKA GHATANI Female 61.39 597 14 

15 7020 1628 DINESH OD Male 61.25 606 15 

16 5277 1195 OM PRAKASH MANDAL Male 59.98 693 16 

17 5891 2095 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 59.31 731 17 

18 6454 1707 GANESH PARIYAR Male 59.01 751 18 

19 7489 1622 KRISHNA NEPALI Male 58.45 792 19 

20 5869 226 SANJAYA ROKA Male 57.95 829 20 

21 7137 677 AAKRITI KUMARI DAS Female 55.3 996 21 

22 6323 903 GANESH BAYALKOTI SARKI Male 54 1062 22 

23 7660 115 PRASHANT SAHANI Male 52.81 1119 23 

24 5329 847 BIRENDRA OKHEDA Male 52.38 1141 24 

25 5737 87 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 51.57 1177 25 

26 7203 1704 DILLI Harijan Male 49.61 1240 26 

27 6320 1896 SANDEEP KUMAKHI Male 48.36 1270 27 

28 7237 448 DIPAK SARKI Male 44.91 1312 28 



Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6311 323 DRONA BIKRAM SHAHI Male 77.51 23 1 

2 6815 1444 TAPENDRA DHAKAL Male 75.13 58 2 

3 6874 1378 YAMUNA ROKAYA Female 73.11 96 3 

4 6158 543 RABINS SANYAL Male 73.05 99 4 

5 6702 1410 BHIRKUTI YOGI Female 72.68 111 5 

6 5332 1328 KISHOR BAJGAIN Male 71.75 126 6 

7 6177 1143 KABITA DEVKOTA Female 69.66 190 7 

8 6180 459 PRADEEP OLI Male 69.6 191 8 

9 7085 1709 CHANDRA PRAKASH BOHARA Male 67.51 272 9 

10 7139 1821 BIKASH SHAH Male 66.79 310 10 

11 7039 2189 BIJAYA SUBEDI Male 66.63 315 11 

12 7467 144 ABHISHEK NEUPANE Male 66.53 320 12 

13 7285 293 MUNSINGH BUDHA Male 66.08 348 13 

14 7721 2099 SURYA KIRAN JOSHI Male 64.98 407 14 

15 6502 605 KUSHAL TIMILSAINA Male 64.89 411 15 

16 7607 220 BHAWANA POKHAREL Female 64.24 449 16 

17 7455 205 BIRSHA BAHADUR MAHATARA Male 64.23 450 17 

18 7733 1716 JYOTSANA KARKI Female 62.01 564 18 

19 5870 716 PARASH KHADKA Male 61.81 578 19 

20 6557 1293 UTKRISHTI SHAHI Female 60.01 691 20 

21 7799 2 SHILA BHANDARI Female 57.77 838 21 

22 6754 2142 JAGAT AIDI Male 52.79 1120 22 

23 6988 535 SUNIL KUNWAR Male 51.85 1167 23 

24 7459 424 NIRU PANDEY Female 50.97 1193 24 

25 6689 2079 TANK SWAR Male 48.43 1269 25 

26 7237 448 DIPAK SARKI Male 44.91 1312 26 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 5268 2044 ARCHANA KUMARI GUPTA Female 77.36 25 1 

2 6844 1098 ADITI KARN Female 77.21 29 2 

3 7338 1691 AMIT GUPTA Male 75.53 51 3 

4 5384 1290 AAKASH PANDIT Male 75.34 53 4 

5 7189 152 AJAY KUMAR YADAV Male 74.41 71 5 

6 7860 978 SUMIT KUMAR SAH Male 73.75 81 6 

7 5389 45 BIKASH THAKUR Male 73.55 86 7 

8 6745 1817 ARJUN DEO Male 73.39 91 8 

9 6280 617 ISHWOR KUMAR SHAH Male 71.27 137 9 

10 6924 281 UJJWAL TIWARI Male 70.85 151 10 

11 6653 1090 MANISH KUMAR SAH Male 70.33 171 11 

12 6193 1796 SAHISTA PARWIN Female 67.21 290 12 

13 7585 1066 KRITI JHA Female 66.33 331 13 

14 5855 412 ASHUTOSH KUMAR JHA Male 65.91 358 14 

15 5616 296 POORNIMA VERMA Female 65.88 361 15 

16 7633 1945 ASTHA SINGH Female 64.61 426 16 

17 5524 457 TRISHITA CHAURASIA Female 63.93 463 17 

18 7517 1933 SHANDHYA YADAV Female 63.53 487 18 

19 5604 90 KUNAL KUMAR SINGH Male 61.31 602 19 

20 6110 614 AASHUTOSH YADAV Male 59.69 712 20 

21 7360 1830 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 58.59 778 21 

22 5581 859 SAURAV KUMAR YADAV Male 56.68 904 22 

23 6137 1918 Shree Aakash Jha Male 55.1 1004 23 

24 5375 147 ARUSH DEV MANDAL Male 53.41 1092 24 

25 7715 1795 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV Male 52.83 1118 25 

26 7896 1214 AANCHAL SHAH Female 52.79 1121 26 

27 6391 1865 RAHUL KUMAR Male 52.71 1126 27 

28 7893 523 SAMIKSHA SAH Female 49.24 1249 28 



Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6263 770 ABDUR RAUF Male 72.68 112 1 

2 6915 1791 ARAM SIDDIQUEE Female 70.11 176 2 

3 6193 1796 SAHISTA PARWIN Female 67.21 290 3 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6010 428 ANGMU LAMA Female 57.67 843 1 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 4974 209 NEEUSHMA JOSHI Female 82.14 3 1 

2 4978 348 SHITANSHU DHAKAL Female 79.51 9 2 

3 4958 294 ALINA SHRESTHA Female 78.37 14 3 

4 5268 2044 ARCHANA KUMARI GUPTA Female 77.36 25 4 

5 6844 1098 ADITI KARN Female 77.21 29 5 

6 5416 1583 SNEHA KAFLE Female 76.91 32 6 

7 5141 1541 RIDDHI ARYAL Female 76.84 33 7 

8 5138 2032 SONAL PRADHAN Female 76.53 35 8 

9 5262 10 SWASTIKA DHAKAL Female 76.49 36 9 

10 5659 1658 PRANILA SHRESTHA Female 76.43 37 10 

11 4986 1462 SHRISHA BISHWAKARMA Female 76.29 40 11 

12 5388 965 ANKITA SHRESTHA Female 75.74 47 12 

13 5259 736 ICHCHHA AMATYA Female 75.29 54 13 

14 6907 842 AKANCHHYA ACHARYA Female 74.67 66 14 

15 6312 369 Rhisha SHILPAKAR Female 73.49 88 15 

16 5488 319 ALISHA PAUDEL Female 72.9 103 16 

17 5253 195 SAFFRON MAHARJAN Female 71.67 129 17 

18 5966 1522 Saru Ghimire Female 70.88 149 18 

19 6107 267 PARUHANGMA RAI Female 70.77 153 19 

20 6915 1791 ARAM SIDDIQUEE Female 70.11 176 20 

21 6880 1037 MANJU TAMANG Female 67.34 285 21 

22 6193 1796 SAHISTA PARWIN Female 67.21 290 22 

23 5316 720 PRABHUSHA Shrestha Female 67.19 291 23 

24 6351 351 SHREYA DULAL Female 66.96 304 24 

25 5794 1207 PRAMISHA SHRESTHA Female 66.62 316 25 

26 7585 1066 KRITI JHA Female 66.33 331 26 

27 5111 1251 MERINA SHRESTHA Female 66.03 350 27 

28 5616 296 POORNIMA VERMA Female 65.88 361 28 

29 6896 1361 NISHMA KHATIWADA Female 65.41 383 29 

30 5584 1065 MAMATA GURUNG Female 65.29 390 30 

31 6862 1705 JYOTI CHAUDHARY Female 64.87 413 31 

32 7633 1945 ASTHA SINGH Female 64.61 426 32 

33 5524 457 TRISHITA CHAURASIA Female 63.93 463 33 

34 5137 673 SAKCHI RANA MAGAR Female 63.79 465 34 

35 7517 1933 SHANDHYA YADAV Female 63.53 487 35 

36 6977 1665 ISHA MAGRATI Female 63.37 498 36 

37 5493 182 PRATISHA PRAJAPATI Female 63.13 513 37 

38 7249 1592 SUKRITI CHAPAGAIN Female 62.8 529 38 

39 6378 1237 BINITA BHUJEL Female 62.41 546 39 

40 6388 712 REEYA SHAKYA Female 60.19 674 40 

41 7599 315 MANITA SHRESTHA Female 60.17 677 41 

42 6139 199 ROJINA HINGMANG Female 59.78 707 42 

43 6550 1466 SHREYA MANANDHAR Female 59.19 740 43 

44 6073 996 ASHMI GURUNG Female 58.83 766 44 

45 5237 1166 ANUSHILA RAI Female 58.79 767 45 

46 7811 151 HIMANI CHAUDHARY Female 58.25 811 46 

47 5763 1805 TENZIN LHAMO LAMA Female 58.19 814 47 



48 6010 428 ANGMU LAMA Female 57.67 843 48 

49 5172 1911 REEMA BANJADE Female 57.57 850 49 

50 6207 863 ARATI BK Female 54.71 1032 50 

51 6455 437 HEMA JUGJALI Female 53.12 1107 51 

52 7896 1214 AANCHAL SHAH Female 52.79 1121 52 

53 7893 523 SAMIKSHA SAH Female 49.24 1249 53 

Reservation Group: Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 4986 1462 SHRISHA BISHWAKARMA Female 76.29 40 1 

2 6977 1665 ISHA MAGRATI Female 63.37 498 2 

3 6139 199 ROJINA HINGMANG Female 59.78 707 3 

4 6207 863 ARATI BK Female 54.71 1032 4 

Reservation Group: Muslim Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6915 1791 ARAM SIDDIQUEE Female 70.11 176 1 

2 6193 1796 SAHISTA PARWIN Female 67.21 290 2 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 4974 209 NEEUSHMA JOSHI Female 82.14 3 1 

2 4958 294 ALINA SHRESTHA Female 78.37 14 2 

3 5792 1282 NIRMAL LAGEJU Male 76.97 31 3 

4 5138 2032 SONAL PRADHAN Female 76.53 35 4 

5 5659 1658 PRANILA SHRESTHA Female 76.43 37 5 

6 6542 1533 ANKIT SHRESTHA Male 76.19 42 6 

7 5388 965 ANKITA SHRESTHA Female 75.74 47 7 

8 6592 1235 KSHITIZ SHRESTHA Male 75.62 49 8 

9 5259 736 ICHCHHA AMATYA Female 75.29 54 9 

10 5642 1549 SANJOG GURUNG Male 74.75 64 10 

11 6312 369 Rhisha SHILPAKAR Female 73.49 88 11 

12 5252 1495 SAUGAT GURUNG Male 73.2 92 12 

13 5957 658 AARADHYA RUP SHRESTHA Male 73.15 93 13 

14 5085 1799 ADITYA SHRESTHA Male 72.11 121 14 

15 5253 195 SAFFRON MAHARJAN Female 71.67 129 15 

16 6107 267 PARUHANGMA RAI Female 70.77 153 16 

17 7247 1587 KRIJEN MAHARJAN Male 69.86 182 17 

18 6045 155 YUBRAJ LAMA GHISING Male 67.73 265 18 

19 6880 1037 MANJU TAMANG Female 67.34 285 19 

20 5316 720 PRABHUSHA Shrestha Female 67.19 291 20 

21 5794 1207 PRAMISHA SHRESTHA Female 66.62 316 21 

22 5805 218 AARYAN KHAGI Male 66.18 340 22 

23 5111 1251 MERINA SHRESTHA Female 66.03 350 23 

24 5584 1065 MAMATA GURUNG Female 65.29 390 24 

25 6862 1705 JYOTI CHAUDHARY Female 64.87 413 25 

26 5137 673 SAKCHI RANA MAGAR Female 63.79 465 26 

27 5493 182 PRATISHA PRAJAPATI Female 63.13 513 27 

28 6378 1237 BINITA BHUJEL Female 62.41 546 28 

29 6388 712 REEYA SHAKYA Female 60.19 674 29 

30 7599 315 MANITA SHRESTHA Female 60.17 677 30 

31 6550 1466 SHREYA MANANDHAR Female 59.19 740 31 

32 6073 996 ASHMI GURUNG Female 58.83 766 32 

33 5237 1166 ANUSHILA RAI Female 58.79 767 33 

34 7811 151 HIMANI CHAUDHARY Female 58.25 811 34 

35 5763 1805 TENZIN LHAMO LAMA Female 58.19 814 35 

36 6010 428 ANGMU LAMA Female 57.67 843 36 

37 6455 437 HEMA JUGJALI Female 53.12 1107 37 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN MoEST Entrance Candidate's Name Gender Entrance Entrance MoEST 



Reg. No. Roll No. Score Rank Rank 

1 4986 1462 SHRISHA BISHWAKARMA Female 76.29 40 1 

2 6846 1873 PRAKASH SINGH BK Male 69.95 179 2 

3 6977 1665 ISHA MAGRATI Female 63.37 498 3 

4 7386 1430 SUDESH BABU PARIYAR Male 62.12 560 4 

5 6139 199 ROJINA HINGMANG Female 59.78 707 5 

6 6207 863 ARATI BK Female 54.71 1032 6 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender 

Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 

MoEST 

Rank 

1 6408 375 SUSHANT RAWAL Male 59.51 725 1 

2 5315 1472 ASHOK KUMAR DHAMI Male 58.95 757 2 

3 6010 428 ANGMU LAMA Female 57.67 843 3 

        
Cancelled Applicant List 

SN 
MoEST 

Reg. No. 

Entrance 

Roll No. 
Candidate's Name Gender Remarks 

1 7620 1572 SARASWATI ARYAL Female No Bank Voucher 

2 5963 1642 HEMANTA BOGATI Male No Bank Voucher 

3 6205 819 DILLI RAJ GAUTAM Male No Bank Voucher 

 
 


